FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
FUJITSU Semiconductor FRAM
 FRAM
 FRAM
1969
50
FRAM Ferroelectric Random Access
Memory

8Mbit FRAM
FBGA
SRAM
SRAM
44-pin
TSOP FRAM
48-pin
FBGA
SRAM ＋SRAM ＋
FRAM ＋FRAM ＋
SRAM FRAM PCB
FRAM
6
-55 64Kbit FRAM
125 FRAM
MB85RS64TU -55 64Kbit FRAM
-55 10
EEPROM
SOP8 2.0 3.0mm SON8
•
125Kbit FRAM MB85RS128TY 256Kbit MB85RS256TY 125
FRAM
125
AEC-Q100 *1
PPAP *2
•    eCall
  BMS TPMS
   CNC
*1 AEC Automotive Electronic Council
*2 PPAP Production Part Approval Process
Bit V Hz
MB85RS256TY 256Kbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85 *3
1 +125 *4 SOP-8
MB85RS128TY 128Kbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85 *3
1 +125 *4 SOP-8
MB85RS64VY 64Kbit 2.7 5.5V 33MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85 *3
1 +125 *4 SOP-8
*3 +85
*4 125
FRAM
FRAM FRAM
Random Access Memory
Ferroelectric
Random Access Memory
Ferroelectric
7
● I2C
P/N MAX *1
MB85RC1MT 1Mbit 1.8 3.6V 3.4MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC512T 512Kbit 1.8 3.6V 3.4MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC256V 256Kbit 2.7 5.5V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC128A 128Kbit 2.7 3.6V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC64TA 64Kbit 1.8 3.6V 3.4MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RC64V 64Kbit 3.0 5.5V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC16 16Kbit 2.7 3.6V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RC16V 16Kbit 3.0 5.5V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RC04V 4Kbit 3.0 5.5 V 1MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
● SPI
P/N MAX *1
MB85RS4MT 4Mbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RQ4ML *2 4Mbit 1.7 1.95V 108MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-16
MB85RS2MTA 2Mbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8 / DIP-8
MB85RS1MT 1Mbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8 / WL-CSP
MB85RS512T 512Kbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RS256TY *3 256Kbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85
1 +125 SOP-8
MB85RS256B 256Kbit 2.7 3.6V 33MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RS128TY *3 128Kbit 1.8 3.6V 40MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85
1 +125 SOP-8
MB85RS128B 128Kbit 2.7 3.6V 33MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RS64VY *3 64Kbit 2.7 5.5V 33MHz -40 +125 1013 10 10 +85
1 +125 SOP-8
MB85RS64V 64Kbit 3.0 5.5V 20MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RS64 64Kbit 2.7 3.6V 20MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8
MB85RS64T 64Kbit 1.8 3.6V 10MHz -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RS64TU 64Kbit 1.8 3.6V 10MHz -55 +85 1012 1 10 +85 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RS16N 16Kbit 2.7 3.6V 20MHz -40 +95 1012 1 10 +95 SOP-8 / SON-8
MB85RDP16LX *4 16Kbit 1.65 1.95V 15MHz *5 -40 +105 1013 10 10 +105 SON-8
*1 +85
*2 SPI Quad SPI
*3 AEC-Q 100 125 1
*4
*5 SPI 7.5MHz
FRAM
FRAM
8
P/N *1
MB85R8M2T 8Mbit 512K 16 1.8 3.6V 150ns -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 FBGA-48
MB85R4M2T 4Mbit 256K 16 1.8 3.6V 150ns -40 +85 1013 10 10 +85 TSOP-44
MB85R256F 256Kbit 32K 8 2.7 3.6V 150ns -40 +85 1012 1 10 +85 TSOP-28 / SOP-28
*1 +85
Encryption
communication
Logic